

SECTION IV B

Listed on.2.9.2013

Court No.4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.65
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 22006 OF 2012.

Jaspal Kaur & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Chandigarh Administration & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents to file counter affidavit.
List thereafter."

It is submitted that respondent nos. 1-4 are represented through Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat, Advocate and respondent no. 5 is represented through Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate. No Counter affidavit has been filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS